

HOUMAND LAW FIRM, LTD. 9205 West Russell Road, Building 3, Suite 240 Las Vegas, NV 89148 Telephone: (702) 720-3370 Facsimile: (702) 720-3371 No. 302] (the "<u>Motion</u>") filed by Shelley D. Krohn (the "<u>Trustee</u>"), the Chapter 7 Trustee
 appointed in the above-captioned bankruptcy case, by and through her counsel of record, Jacob L.
 Houmand, Esq. of the Houmand Law Firm, Ltd. The Motion sought an order authorizing the
 Trustee to join multiple objections to proofs of claim in a single objection pursuant to Federal
 Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007(c).

The Court reviewed the Motion, the Declaration of Shelley D. Krohn In Support of Ex Parte Motion to Permit the Joinder of Objections to Proofs of Claim Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007(c) [ECF No. 303], the Certificate of Service of Ex Parte Motion to Permit the Joinder of Objections to Proofs of Claim Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007(c) [ECF No. 304], the exhibits attached thereto, and all the pleadings on file herein.

Based upon the pleadings and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Motion is GRANTED in its entirety; and

15
2. The Trustee shall be permitted to object to multiple proofs of claim in a single
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
18
19
19
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

17 3. Any omnibus objection filed pursuant to this Order shall comply with the18 requirements of Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007(e).

19 IT IS SO ORDERED.

20 Prepared and submitted by:

21 HOUMAND LAW FIRM, LTD.

```
22
     By: /s/ Jacob L. Houmand
     Jacob L. Houmand, Esq. (NV Bar No. 12781)
23
     9205 West Russell Road, Building 3, Suite 240
     Las Vegas, NV 89148
24
     Telephone:
                      702/720-3370
     Facsimile:
                     702/720-3371
25
26
     Counsel for Shellev D. Krohn, Chapter 7 Trustee
27
                                                 ###
```

28

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

-2-